PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	JBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
Name			ame	Execution Date	
Yii Leng Chua				07/06/2011	
Allyson Victoria Ritchie				07/06/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Cambridge Enterprise Limited				
Street Address:	The Old Schoo	ols			
Internal Address:	Trinity Lane				
City:	Cambridge				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGI	DOM			
Postal Code:	CB1 1TN				
Application Number: 13057		130579	947		
Property Type Application Number: 13057		130579	Number 947		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(617)428-	-7045			
Correspondence will			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	617-428-0				
Email:					
Correspondent Name: Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 1: Todd Armstrong, Ph.D.					
Address Line 2:	101 Federal Street				
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			50175/005001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Todd Armstrong, Ph.D.		
Total Attachments: 2 source=50175_00500 source=50175_00500	• •	-			

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 50175/005001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	Cliy	State (and Country if not USA)
Yil Leng Chua	Cambridge	United Kingdom
Aliyson Victoria Ritchie	Cambridge	United Kingdom

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of incorporation	Business Address
Cambridge Enterprise Limited	United Kingdom	The Old Schools Trinity Lane Cambridge CB1 1 TN United Kingdom

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
Isolation of Nucleic Acid	February 7, 2011	13/057,947

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treatles of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for patents listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 2

	PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 60176/005001
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seel at this <u>*_6</u> day of <u>*</u> , 20 <u>11</u> .	x the University of CAMBRIDET
YII LENG CHUA	
STATE OF <u>CAMBRIDLE</u> : COUNTY OF <u>United Kingdom</u> :88.	
× Ling Za Wen Witness	X LIANG-TAWU Printed Name
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at j this <u>X6</u> day of <u>X Sucy</u> , 20 <u>11</u> . <u>A Chickee</u> ALLYSON VICTORIA RITCHIE	× (ambridge, UK
STATE OF <u>CAMPENDGE</u> ; 39. COUNTY OF <u>UK</u> ;	
X Wilness	RAIG WISNIEWSKI

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/11/2011